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SOUTH AFRICA
VAAL 

TUESDAY
26 JUL 2022

RACE  1	 6:10 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   2000m
1	 236248	 Colour Coded	 60	 [	 3]	 J Gwingwizha	 18.4%	 C Dawson	 10.1%
2	 753759	 Dame Colleen	 60	 [	 9]	 T Matsoele	 17.9%	 J A Visser	 3.0%
3	 537675	 Jane Wilson	 60	 [	 1]	 S Mkhumbuzi	 6.3%	 L J Human	 3.0%
4	 555460	 Song Of Angels	 60	 [	 4]	 T Lukhele	 0.0%	 J Borman	 2.0%
5	 777569	 Sarayu	 60	 [	 7]	 W Van Staden	 0.0%	 T Zackey	 6.7%
6	 98335	 Ballycotton	 55	 [	10]	 P Mlangeni	 8.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
7	 0	 Eurydice	 55	 [	 6]	 S Mosia	 30.4%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
8	 723243	 Skyfull	 55	 [	 2]	 T Ncume	 6.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
9	 424680	 Treaty	 55	 [	 5]	 D Cooper	 0.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
10	 98	 Voshaarnooi	 55	 [	 8]	 A Feni	 16.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Colour Coded

	 8	 Skyfull
	 6	 Ballycotton
	 7	 Eurydice

1	 Colour Coded	 44%
6	 Ballycotton	 17%
2	 Dame Colleen	 11%
3	 Jane Wilson	 8%

1	 Colour Coded	 33% 2	 Dame Colleen	 2:05.64
4	 Song Of Angels	 2:06.92
1	 Colour Coded	 2:10.53
3	 Jane Wilson	 2:13.40

Race Preview: This is not a strong Work Riders Maiden Plate over 2000m and COLOUR CODED 
could take it. She has been tested over this trip and further but was a bit disappointing in her last 
two runs. SKYFULL could give her a go. She has been knocking at the door and should see out the 
extra 400m. BALLYCOTTON is bred for this and should show huge improvement. EURYDICE was 
coughing on debut and never got into it. She travels over 600m further - respect any support. Others 
are hoping to place.

RACE  2	 6:45 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 62242	 A Time To Flower	 60	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 10.2%	 B Crawford	 15.8%
2	 6	 A Touch Of Sugar	 60	 [	13]	 R Munger	 9.3%	 A B Fortune	 12.5%
3	 000754	 Countess Danza	 60	 [	11]	 J Greyling	 7.7%	 C I Jonker	 3.9%
4	 8	 Green Ginger	 60	 [	 9]	 R Danielson	 8.6%	 R R Magner	 12.4%
5	 4	 Jinqin	 60	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 11.5%
6	 92	 Madame Vicki	 60	 [	14]	 V’D Merwe	 7.2%	 A G Laird	 10.7%
7	 	 Platinum Run	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 M N Houdalakis	 11.5%
8	 0	 Queen Of Smoke	 60	 [	 4]	 R Simons	 0.0%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.3%
9	 937073	 She’s A Klawer	 60	 [	12]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 4.9%	 C I Jonker	 3.9%
10	 0	 Street Parade	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 C J Lensley	 12.0%
11	 332305	 Tried And True	 60	 [	 6]	 M Khan	 9.6%	 B B Ruiters	 4.2%
12	 8	 Ultima Ictu	 60	 [	 5]	 J Penny	 9.3%	 A B Fortune	 12.5%
13	 	 Welcome Breeze	 60	 [	 2]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 8.1%	 M N Houdalakis	 11.5%
14	 	 World Heritage	 60	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 18.0%	 B H Stidolph	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	1	 A Time To Flower

	 5	 Jinqin
	 11	Tried And True
	 6	 Madame Vicki

9	 She’s A Klawer	 17%
11	Tried And True	 17%

9	 She’s A Klawer	 17% 9	 She’s A Klawer	 1:12.36
10	Street Parade	 1:12.81
12	Ultima Ictu	 1:14.44
3	 Countess Danza	 1:14.99
11	Tried And True	 1:15.63

Race Preview: A TIME TO FLOWER was backed in her local debut but found one too good. She 
should make amends. JINQIN was only 2 lengths adrift of her on debut and could improve enough to 
cause problems. TRIED AND TRUE hasn’t been far back to date and should make the money. Many 
runners are looking to improve. Watch the newcomers.

RACE  3	 7:20 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 	 I Am Giant	 60	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 10.2%	 B Crawford	 15.8%
2	 	 King Of Rome	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 11.5%
3	 600024	 Kite Surfer	 60	 [	 1]	 J Greyling	 7.7%	 C Spies	 9.9%
4	 25	 Love Me Again	 60	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 18.0%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
5	 56	 Luthuli	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 F P Habib	 9.4%
6	 976	 Magwinya	 60	 [	 9]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 8.1%	 C Binda	 8.7%
7	 290	 Samthewiseman	 60	 [	 3]	 M Khan	 9.6%	 B B Ruiters	 4.2%
8	 786	 Stars Aligned	 60	 [	10]	 J R Syster	 4.8%	 S Moffatt	 11.2%
9	 642	 Tartarus	 60	 [	 2]	 J Solomons	 8.5%	 P F Matchett	 8.9%
10	 4	 Texas Red	 60	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 9.3%	 A B Fortune	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 10	 Texas Red

	 4	 Love Me Again
	 9	 Tartarus
	 1	 I Am Giant

9	 Tartarus	 67%
3	 Kite Surfer	 22%

4	 Love Me Again	 67%
9	 Tartarus	 33%

4	 Love Me Again	 1:12.18
9	 Tartarus	 1:12.31
5	 Luthuli	 1:12.86
8	 Stars Aligned	 1:13.23
6	 Magwinya	 1:13.51

Race Preview: TEXAS RED found no support on debut but showed up well to get close-up. He 
finished just in front of LOVE ME AGAIN who started a firm favourite. Both runners had issues and 
it should get close between them again. TARTARUS was blowing last time and comes into the 
reckoning on collateral form. KITE SURFER (races before this) and LUTHULI could get into the frame. 
Watch the first-timers.

RACE  4	 7:55 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1400m
1	 262433	 I’m In Love	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
2	 258727	 Arabian Sky	 60	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 10.2%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.3%
3	 733	 Silk Garden	 60	 [	12]	 G Lerena	 18.0%	 B H Stidolph	 12.6%
4	 483556	 Raising A Storm	 60	 [	17]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 J S Roux	 1.5%
5	 73	 Lunar Ballade	 60	 [	16]	 V’D Merwe	 7.2%	 A G Laird	 10.7%
6	 	 Storm Jewel	 60	 [	 6]	 J Greyling	 7.7%	 B Webber	 5.4%
7	 	 Twice In Camden	 60	 [	 8]	 Wes Marwing	 4.8%	 B Webber	 5.4%
8	 8	 Bad Hair Day	 56	 [	15]	 D De Gouveia	 10.1%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
9	 45	 Berengaria	 56	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 12.6%
10	 002	 High Roller	 56	 [	 1]	 J R Syster	 4.8%	 C Binda	 8.7%
11	 6	 Maith An Cailin	 56	 [	14]	 R Munger	 9.3%	 R Klaasen	 5.9%
12	 726383	 Misty Cliffs	 56	 [	13]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 8.1%	 R R Magner	 12.4%
13	 56	 Oriental Odyssey	 56	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 4.9%	 A G Laird	 10.7%
14	 005359	 Sassy	 56	 [	 7]	 N Klink	 3.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
15	 4	 Spirit Princess	 56	 [	10]	 B Nyawo	 3.3%	 M/a Azzie	 12.1%
16	 	 View From Venus	 56	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 8.6%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
17	 77	 Look To The Stars	 60	 [	18]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 P P Vermeulen	 4.7%
18	 6	 Alyeska	 60	 [	 9]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 I’m In Love

	 15	Spirit Princess
	 12	Misty Cliffs
	 3	 Silk Garden

2	 Arabian Sky	 42%
10	High Roller	 33%
5	 Lunar Ballade	 33%
12	Misty Cliffs	 22%
3	 Silk Garden	 22%

10	High Roller	 67%
1	 I’m In Love	 33%
2	 Arabian Sky	 33%
5	 Lunar Ballade	 33%

2	 Arabian Sky	 1:25.15
4	 Raising A Storm	 1:25.45
1	 I’m In Love	 1:25.91
14	Sassy	 1:26.11
10	High Roller	 1:26.26

Race Preview: Stable companions, I’M IN LOVE and BAD HAIR DAY race in new surroundings after 
rests and if ready could get into the action - watch the betting. SPIRIT PRINCESS found no support 
on debut but showed inexperience. She will know more about it. MISTY CLIFFS should enjoy the 
extra and could have a say. SILK GARDEN is improving with racing and could turn it around with 
ARABIAN SKY. BERENGARIA, LUNAR BALLADE and HIGH ROLLER are looking for a piece of the 
action. Watch newcomer VIEW FROM VENUS.

RACE  5	 8:30 PM	 (R$55,000)	 Vaal	 --   2000m
1	 682462	 Master Of Coin	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 M/a Azzie	 12.1%
2	 294254	 Harold The Duke	 59	 [	 5]	 P Strydom	 14.3%	 D N Stenger	 7.3%
3	 326322	 Flag Bearer	 55	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 18.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
4	 77703	 The Inkosana	 54	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 7.2%	 E Verdonese	 6.7%
5	 09668	 Luke Skywalker	 53	 [	 1]	 J R Syster	 4.8%	 D Cason	 0.0%
6	 634778	 Prime Example	 52.5	 [	 2]	 R Munger	 9.3%	 A B Fortune	 12.5%
7	 66886	 The Merciful	 52	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 4.9%	 T Zackey	 6.7%
8	 877554	 Batik	 52	 [	 3]	 N Klink	 3.9%	 B Webber	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Master Of Coin

	 3	 Flag Bearer
	 4	 The Inkosana
	 7	 The Merciful

1	 Master Of Coin	 50%
2	 Harold The Duke	 22%
3	 Flag Bearer	 7%

3	 Flag Bearer	 33%
4	 The Inkosana	 33%
2	 Harold The Duke	 17%

3	 Flag Bearer	 2:04.97
4	 The Inkosana	 2:06.25
2	 Harold The Duke	 2:07.10

Race Preview: MASTER OF COIN needed his first run as a gelding and goes over further now. The 
one they all have to beat. FLAG BEARER was runner-up in his last 2 starts and could fill the same 
position. THE INKOSANA was only a length behind him last time and should be at peak fitness. 
HAROLD THE DUKE is no star but could make the frame. THE MERCIFUL is having his 3rd run after 
a rest and gelding and could get into the picture.

RACE  6	 9:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 276787	 May Queen	 60.5	 [	 8]	 R Munger	 9.3%	 H E Adamson	 5.9%
2	 662211	 Rollwiththepunches	 59.5	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 18.0%	 R R Magner	 12.4%
3	 084236	 Mill Queen	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 7.0%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 9.0%
4	 642722	 It’s About Time	 58	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
5	 164086	 Sullenberger	 58	 [	 6]	 B Nyawo	 3.3%	 J A Visser	 3.0%
6	 117334	 Goliath Heron	 57	 [	 9]	 P Strydom	 14.3%	 C Binda	 8.7%
7	 672587	 Burning Wings	 55	 [	 4]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 8.1%	 R R Magner	 12.4%
8	 392274	 Spanish Boy	 55	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 10.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 11.5%
9	 452103	 Super Agra	 55	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 It’s About Time

	 2	 Rollwiththepunches
	 6	 Goliath Heron
	 8	 Spanish Boy

4	 It’s About Time	 83%
2	 Rollwiththepunches	 67%
3	 Mill Queen	 53%
6	 Goliath Heron	 50%
9	 Super Agra	 44%

3	 Mill Queen	 67%
7	 Burning Wings	 58%
2	 Rollwiththepunches	 50%
8	 Spanish Boy	 44%
9	 Super Agra	 44%

5	 Sullenberger	 1:07.21
1	 May Queen	 1:08.25
7	 Burning Wings	 1:08.37
9	 Super Agra	 1:08.88
2	 Rollwiththepunches	 1:08.93

Race Preview: Speedster ROLLWITHTHEPUNCHES is bang in form but will have a fight on his 
hands to complete a hat-trick because GOLIATH HERON (3.5kg better for 2.5 lengths) is no slow 
coach and could match strides with him. This could suit IT’S ABOUT TIME who could stay on best 
and won’t go down without a fight. SPANISH BOY should relish the expected fast pace and could 
flash up late. MILL QUEEN and SUPER AGRA could make the Quartet.

RACE  7	 9:40 PM	 (R$60,000)	 Vaal	 --   1200m
1	 015422	 Cabinet Shuffle	 61	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 18.0%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
2	 644110	 Another Thief	 58.5	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 10.2%	 B Crawford	 15.8%
3	 149471	 Frontline Fighter	 58.5	 [	 1]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 8.1%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
4	 460407	 Aristachus	 58.5	 [	13]	 J R Syster	 4.8%	 C I Jonker	 3.9%
5	 214093	 Ridge To Reef	 57.5	 [	 3]	 P Strydom	 14.3%	 A B Fortune	 12.5%
6	 754246	 Moya Wa Laliga	 57	 [	17]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 12.6%
7	 715729	 In Cahoots	 57	 [	 4]	 J Solomons	 8.5%	 S G Tarry	 12.7%
8	 953067	 Admiralty Arch	 56.5	 [	11]	 V’D Merwe	 7.2%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 12.6%
9	 451864	 West Coast Lover	 56.5	 [	15]	 R Danielson	 8.6%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
10	 855263	 Who’s That Star	 56	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 C Binda	 8.7%
11	 538815	 Midnight Badger	 56	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
12	 418069	 Southern Blaze	 55.5	 [	 6]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 4.9%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.3%
13	 074633	 Jet Cat	 55.5	 [	16]	 D De Gouveia	 10.1%	 H Van Der Westh	 6.1%
14	 5140	 What A Tiger	 55	 [	 7]	 D R Lerena	 1.8%	 F P Habib	 9.4%
15	 580807	 Dark Tide	 54.5	 [	14]	 N Klink	 3.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
16	 028898	 Edgartown	 54	 [	 5]	 J Greyling	 7.7%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 12.6%
17	 465726	 Written In Stone	 53	 [	 8]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 B Webber	 5.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Cabinet Shuffle

	 3	 Frontline Fighter
	 10	Who’s That Star
	 13	Jet Cat

2	 Another Thief	 100%
14	What A Tiger	 100%
3	 Frontline Fighter	 83%
15	Dark Tide	 44%
11	Midnight Badger	 42%

3	 Frontline Fighter	 100%
1	 Cabinet Shuffle	 44%
6	 Moya Wa Laliga	 39%
11	Midnight Badger	 33%
15	Dark Tide	 33%

10	Who’s That Star	 1:08.66
17	Written In Stone	 1:08.79
7	 In Cahoots	 1:08.83
4	 Aristachus	 1:09.21
11	Midnight Badger	 1:09.38

Race Preview: CABINET SHUFFLE races in new surroundings after a six-month break but is re-
ported to be working well and could get off to a good start. Stablemate FRONTLINE FIGHTER is also 
back from a rest and should be competitive. Other inmates, WEST COAST LOVER and MIDNIGHT 
BADGER could get into the reckoning. WHO’S THAT STAR must be considered if reproduces his last 
run. JET CAT is one of many looking for a payday.

RACE  8	 10:15 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Vaal	 --   1400m
1	 335422	 Big Five	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.9%	 J S Roux	 1.5%
2	 7747	 Going Global	 60	 [	16]	 D R Lerena	 1.8%	 T Zackey	 6.7%
3	 7755	 Knock Twice	 60	 [	14]	 R Danielson	 8.6%	 P P Vermeulen	 4.7%
4	 0893	 That’s A Fact	 60	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 10.2%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
5	 642244	 Never To Clever	 60	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 7.2%	 E Verdonese	 6.7%
6	 	 Gregor Macgregor	 60	 [	13]	 J Penny	 9.3%	 J S Roux	 1.5%
7	 	 Master Of Change	 60	 [	 2]	 K A Brewer (1.5)	 8.1%	 C J Lensley	 12.0%
8	 4665	 Always Better	 56	 [	 3]	 R Simons	 0.0%	 P F Matchett	 8.9%
9	 3	 Break Point	 56	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 18.0%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 9.0%
10	 0	 Captain Throne	 56	 [	 5]	 J R Syster	 4.8%	 S T Pettigrew	 15.3%
11	 7	 Central City	 56	 [	15]	 C Zackey	 10.6%	 P A Peter	 18.1%
12	 5	 Gimme A Diamond	 56	 [	17]	 P Mxoli (1.5)	 4.9%	 J A Soma	 9.0%
13	 6	 Kentallen Bay	 56	 [	18]	 M V’rensburg	 7.0%	 C Spies	 9.9%
14	 77650	 Pendragon	 56	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 9.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
15	 00	 Poole Harbour	 56	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 11.7%	 R R Sage	 11.9%
16	 4	 The Chosen One	 56	 [	 1]	 N Klink	 3.9%	 A G Laird	 10.7%
17	 0	 Carrisbrooke	 60	 [	 8]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 L Kruger	 5.0%
18	 392578	 Allaroundtheworld 	 60	 [	10]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 C Binda	 8.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Break Point

	 1	 Big Five
	 12	Gimme A Diamond
	 4	 That’s A Fact

4	 That’s A Fact	 33%
9	 Break Point	 33%
1	 Big Five	 21%

18	Allaroundtheworld 	 33%
1	 Big Five	 33%
4	 That’s A Fact	 33%
9	 Break Point	 33%
5	 Never To Clever	 13%

9	 Break Point	 1:21.50
5	 Never To Clever	 1:24.40
18	Allaroundtheworld 	 1:24.57
1	 Big Five	 1:24.76
4	 That’s A Fact	 1:25.48

Race Preview: BREAK POINT wasn’t disgraced on debut and even though the form has not been 
franked, he should enjoy the extra and come on heaps. BIG FIVE is earning nicely. Despite being 
ridden differently, he still needs to go on with it. Look for a big run from GIMME A DIAMOND. He was 
all at sea on debut and will relish the extra. THAT’S A FACT showed good improvement last time and 
could make the frame. NEVER TO CLEVER and ALWAYS BETTER could make the Quartet.

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA VAAL (TURF)

3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight course; 
beyond 1600m clockwise round the turn with a 
1000m run-in. Has the longest circumference, run-
in and straight in SA. Low-number draws slightly 
favoured in 1800m races, but draw generally of 
little signifi cance over all other distances.

1200m1000m

2400m 2200m 2000m 1800m

1600m1400m
2800m WINNING POST

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.
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顶级南非赛事
瓦尔 

星期二
26-7-2022

第  1场	 6:10 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 236248	彩色盘	 Colour Coded	 60	 [	 3]	 乔韦沙	 18.4%	 许道升	 10.1%
2	 753759	科林女爵	Dame Colleen	 60	 [	 9]	 马素乐	 17.9%	 维瑟	 3.0%
3	 537675	珍妮维森	 Jane Wilson	 60	 [	 1]	 汉布兹	 6.3%	 休曼	 3.0%
4	 555460	天使之歌	Song Of Angels	 60	 [	 4]	 陆希乐	 0.0%	 博曼	 2.0%
5	 777569	萨拉游	 Sarayu	 60	 [	 7]	 史塔登	 0.0%	 赞斯奇	 6.7%
6	 98335	巴利克顿	Ballycotton	 55	 [	10]	 曼杰尼	 8.7%	 布隆克	 7.1%
7	 0	优利戴斯	Eurydice	 55	 [	 6]	 莫夏	 30.4%	 P彼德	 18.1%
8	 723243	蓝天	 Skyfull	 55	 [	 2]	 托马斯	 6.1%	 布隆克	 7.1%
9	 424680	条约	 Treaty	 55	 [	 5]	 库珀	 0.0%	 布隆克	 7.1%
10	 98	沃沙诺伊	Voshaarnooi	 55	 [	 8]	 菲尼	 16.7%	 布隆克	 7.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	 彩色盘

	 8	 蓝天

	 6	 巴利克顿

	 7	 优利戴斯

1	 彩色盘	 44%
6	 巴利克顿	 17%
2	 科林女爵	 11%
3	 珍妮维森	 8%

1	 彩色盘	 33% 2	 科林女爵	2:05.64
4	 天使之歌	2:06.92
1	 彩色盘	 2:10.53
3	 珍妮维森	2:13.40

赛事预览: “彩色盘”上阵此赛程看似胜利在望，值得多加留意。“蓝天”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，

上阵此程获胜不难。“巴利克顿”乃此赛程专家，可有许多进展。“优利戴斯”首战状态欠佳未有

作为，上阵此程能考虑。

第  2场	 6:45 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 62242	绽放	 A Time To Flower	 60	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 10.2%	 克福特	 15.8%
2	 6	小糖	 A Touch Of Sugar	 60	 [	13]	 蒙格	 9.3%	 AB富顿	 12.5%
3	 000754	丹查女爵	Countess Danza	 60	 [	11]	 格雷宁	 7.7%	 许忠克	 3.9%
4	 8	绿姜	 Green Ginger	 60	 [	 9]	 邓尼森	 8.6%	 马勒	 12.4%
5	 4	近亲	 Jinqin	 60	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 10.6%	 何力奇	 11.5%
6	 92	维奇夫人	Madame Vicki	 60	 [	14]	 安保罗	 7.2%	 莱尔德	 10.7%
7	 	超跑	 Platinum Run	 60	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 何力奇	 11.5%
8	 0	烟火女王	Queen Of Smoke	 60	 [	 4]	 西蒙斯	 0.0%	 佩迪格	 15.3%
9	 937073	克劳尔	 She’s A Klawer	 60	 [	12]	 P索尼(1.5)	 4.9%	 许忠克	 3.9%
10	 0	街头游行	Street Parade	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 连斯利	 12.0%
11	 332305	真实测试	Tried And True	 60	 [	 6]	 简明基	 9.6%	 瑞特斯	 4.2%
12	 8	伊克图	 Ultima Ictu	 60	 [	 5]	 彭尼	 9.3%	 AB富顿	 12.5%
13	 	微风	 Welcome Breeze	 60	 [	 2]	 布里维(1.5)	 8.1%	 何力奇	 11.5%
14	 	世界遗产	World Heritage	 60	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 18.0%	 施迪多	 12.6%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	1	 绽放

	 5	 近亲

	 11	真实测试

	 6	 维奇夫人

9	 克劳尔	 17%
11	真实测试	 17%

9	 克劳尔	 17% 9	 克劳尔	 1:12.36
10	街头游行	1:12.81
12	伊克图	 1:14.44
3	 丹查女爵	1:14.99
11	真实测试	1:15.63

赛事预览: “绽放”上阵此程状态不俗，今有机会争得冠军宝座。“近亲”首战表现亦佳，于此赛

程能有一番大作为。“真实测试”未曾落后太远，今有望争得奖金。

第  3场	 7:20 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	我是巨人	 I Am Giant	 60	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 10.2%	 克福特	 15.8%
2	 	罗马之王	King Of Rome	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 10.6%	 何力奇	 11.5%
3	 600024	大风筝	 Kite Surfer	 60	 [	 1]	 格雷宁	 7.7%	 施平斯	 9.9%
4	 25	再爱一次	Love Me Again	 60	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 18.0%	 P彼德	 18.1%
5	 56	鲁图利	 Luthuli	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 哈比卜	 9.4%
6	 976	玛格温雅	Magwinya	 60	 [	 9]	 布里维(1.5)	 8.1%	 宾达	 8.7%
7	 290	智慧山姆	Samthewiseman	 60	 [	 3]	 简明基	 9.6%	 瑞特斯	 4.2%
8	 786	星传奇	 Stars Aligned	 60	 [	10]	 赛斯特	 4.8%	 莫法迪	 11.2%
9	 642	塔塔鲁斯	Tartarus	 60	 [	 2]	 索罗蒙	 8.5%	 马奇特	 8.9%
10	 4	红德州	 Texas Red	 60	 [	 5]	 蒙格	 9.3%	 AB富顿	 12.5%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 10	红德州

	 4	 再爱一次

	 9	 塔塔鲁斯

	 1	 我是巨人

9	 塔塔鲁斯	 67%
3	 大风筝	 22%

4	 再爱一次	 67%
9	 塔塔鲁斯	 33%

4	 再爱一次	1:12.18
9	 塔塔鲁斯	1:12.31
5	 鲁图利	 1:12.86
8	 星传奇	 1:13.23
6	 玛格温雅	1:13.51

赛事预览: “红德州”首战表现令人瞩目，已超越此程对手“再爱一次”，今再度碰面势均力敌，

皆有机会拼入三甲。“塔塔鲁斯”前仗表现出色，今状态亦佳有望争胜。“大风筝”以及“鲁图

利”均有一定的胜算。

第  4场	 7:55 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 262433	恋爱中	 I’m In Love	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.6%	 P彼德	 18.1%
2	 258727	中东天空	Arabian Sky	 60	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 10.2%	 佩迪格	 15.3%
3	 733	丝绸花园	Silk Garden	 60	 [	12]	 雷景勋	 18.0%	 施迪多	 12.6%
4	 483556	暴风圈	 Raising A Storm	 60	 [	17]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 J洛斯	 1.5%
5	 73	巴拉德	 Lunar Ballade	 60	 [	16]	 安保罗	 7.2%	 莱尔德	 10.7%
6	 	暴风珠宝	Storm Jewel	 60	 [	 6]	 格雷宁	 7.7%	 韦伯	 5.4%
7	 	康登强敌	Twice In Camden	 60	 [	 8]	 马维利	 4.8%	 韦伯	 5.4%
8	 8	怒发冲冠	Bad Hair Day	 56	 [	15]	 迪亚高	 10.1%	 P彼德	 18.1%
9	 45	毕伦加利	Berengaria	 56	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 伯特沃洛	 12.6%
10	 002	高球	 High Roller	 56	 [	 1]	 赛斯特	 4.8%	 宾达	 8.7%
11	 6	麦特凯琳	Maith An Cailin	 56	 [	14]	 蒙格	 9.3%	 克拉森	 5.9%
12	 726383	神秘克利	Misty Cliffs	 56	 [	13]	 布里维(1.5)	 8.1%	 马勒	 12.4%
13	 56	东方传奇	Oriental Odyssey	 56	 [	 2]	 P索尼(1.5)	 4.9%	 莱尔德	 10.7%
14	 005359	野蛮人	 Sassy	 56	 [	 7]	 克琳	 3.9%	 布隆克	 7.1%
15	 4	灵魂公主	Spirit Princess	 56	 [	10]	 奈雅沃	 3.3%	 麦雅兹	 12.1%
16	 	美景	 View From Venus	 56	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 8.6%	 P彼德	 18.1%
17	 77	看星星	 Look To The Stars	 60	 [	18]	 候补1	 --%	 威姆林	 4.7%
18	 6	阿莱斯卡	Alyeska	 60	 [	 9]	 候补2	 --%	 P彼德	 18.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 1	 恋爱中

	 15	灵魂公主

	 12	神秘克利

	 3	 丝绸花园

2	 中东天空	 42%
10	高球	 33%
5	 巴拉德	 33%
12	神秘克利	 22%
3	 丝绸花园	 22%

10	高球	 67%
1	 恋爱中	 33%
2	 中东天空	 33%
5	 巴拉德	 33%

2	 中东天空	1:25.15
4	 暴风圈	 1:25.45
1	 恋爱中	 1:25.91
14	野蛮人	 1:26.11
10	高球	 1:26.26

赛事预览: “恋爱中”休战复出转战新场地，若备战充足胜利在望。“灵魂公主”首战表现尚稚

嫩，上阵此程可有良多进展。“神秘克利”于此场合有机会捎来佳音。“丝绸花园”已渐入佳境，

今能有佳绩。

第  5场	 8:30 PM	 (55,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 2000公尺
1	 682462	钱币大师	Master Of Coin	 60	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 麦雅兹	 12.1%
2	 294254	哈洛公爵	Harold The Duke	 59	 [	 5]	 史卓栋	 14.3%	 施田杰	 7.3%
3	 326322	小熊旗	 Flag Bearer	 55	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 18.0%	 布隆克	 7.1%
4	 77703	英科萨纳	The Inkosana	 54	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 7.2%	 维多斯	 6.7%
5	 09668	鲁克使者	Luke Skywalker	 53	 [	 1]	 赛斯特	 4.8%	 D卡孙	 0.0%
6	 634778	好例子	 Prime Example	 52.5	 [	 2]	 蒙格	 9.3%	 AB富顿	 12.5%
7	 66886	仁慈	 The Merciful	 52	 [	 7]	 P索尼(1.5)	 4.9%	 赞斯奇	 6.7%
8	 877554	巴迪	 Batik	 52	 [	 3]	 克琳	 3.9%	 韦伯	 5.4%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	 钱币大师

	 3	 小熊旗

	 4	 英科萨纳

	 7	 仁慈

1	 钱币大师	 50%
2	 哈洛公爵	 22%
3	 小熊旗	 7%

3	 小熊旗	 33%
4	 英科萨纳	 33%
2	 哈洛公爵	 17%

3	 小熊旗	 2:04.97
4	 英科萨纳	2:06.25
2	 哈洛公爵	2:07.10

赛事预览: “钱币大师”阉割后复出首战有机会力撼群驹。“小熊旗”一直徘徊在胜利边缘，今非

冠即亚。“英科萨纳”前仗落后不远，今状态巅峰有机会上榜。“仁慈”休战复出有望争得一席

之位。

第  6场	 9:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 276787	五月女王	May Queen	 60.5	 [	 8]	 蒙格	 9.3%	 艾希特	 5.9%
2	 662211	恶霸之王	Rollwiththepunches	 59.5	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 18.0%	 马勒	 12.4%
3	 084236	米尔女王	Mill Queen	 59.5	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 7.0%	 廖大卫	 9.0%
4	 642722	就是现在	 It’s About Time	 58	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 P彼德	 18.1%
5	 164086	苏伦贝格	Sullenberger	 58	 [	 6]	 奈雅沃	 3.3%	 维瑟	 3.0%
6	 117334	贺龙	 Goliath Heron	 57	 [	 9]	 史卓栋	 14.3%	 宾达	 8.7%
7	 672587	火烈飞翅	Burning Wings	 55	 [	 4]	 布里维(1.5)	 8.1%	 马勒	 12.4%
8	 392274	西班牙仔	Spanish Boy	 55	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 10.2%	 何力奇	 11.5%
9	 452103	超级格拉	Super Agra	 55	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 10.6%	 P彼德	 18.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	 就是现在

	 2	 恶霸之王

	 6	 贺龙

	 8	 西班牙仔

4	 就是现在	 83%
2	 恶霸之王	 67%
3	 米尔女王	 53%
6	 贺龙	 50%
9	 超级格拉	 44%

3	 米尔女王	 67%
7	 火烈飞翅	 58%
2	 恶霸之王	 50%
8	 西班牙仔	 44%
9	 超级格拉	 44%

5	 苏伦贝格	1:07.21
1	 五月女王	1:08.25
7	 火烈飞翅	1:08.37
9	 超级格拉	1:08.88
2	 恶霸之王	1:08.93

赛事预览: “恶霸之王”状态大勇，上阵此程有机会上演帽子戏法。但头号劲敌“贺龙”实力优

秀，今不可小觑。“就是现在”状态保持在一定的水准，值得关注。“西班牙仔”步速快捷，今能

于末段一掠而上。

第  7场	 9:40 PM	 (60,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 015422	摆设品	 Cabinet Shuffle	 61	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 18.0%	 P彼德	 18.1%
2	 644110	二号小偷	Another Thief	 58.5	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 10.2%	 克福特	 15.8%
3	 149471	前线战士	Frontline Fighter	 58.5	 [	 1]	 布里维(1.5)	 8.1%	 P彼德	 18.1%
4	 460407	阿利塔楚	Aristachus	 58.5	 [	13]	 赛斯特	 4.8%	 许忠克	 3.9%
5	 214093	山石	 Ridge To Reef	 57.5	 [	 3]	 史卓栋	 14.3%	 AB富顿	 12.5%
6	 754246	莫亚里加	Moya Wa Laliga	 57	 [	17]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 伯特沃洛	 12.6%
7	 715729	卡胡特斯	 In Cahoots	 57	 [	 4]	 索罗蒙	 8.5%	 泰利	 12.7%
8	 953067	阿奇将军	Admiralty Arch	 56.5	 [	11]	 安保罗	 7.2%	 伯特沃洛	 12.6%
9	 451864	西海情人	West Coast Lover	 56.5	 [	15]	 邓尼森	 8.6%	 P彼德	 18.1%
10	 855263	巨星风采	Who’s That Star	 56	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 宾达	 8.7%
11	 538815	午夜精灵	Midnight Badger	 56	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 10.6%	 P彼德	 18.1%
12	 418069	南方之火	Southern Blaze	 55.5	 [	 6]	 P索尼(1.5)	 4.9%	 佩迪格	 15.3%
13	 074633	杰特猫	 Jet Cat	 55.5	 [	16]	 迪亚高	 10.1%	 何万德	 6.1%
14	 5140	猛虎出闸	What A Tiger	 55	 [	 7]	 雷迪伦	 1.8%	 哈比卜	 9.4%
15	 580807	黑魔法	 Dark Tide	 54.5	 [	14]	 克琳	 3.9%	 布隆克	 7.1%
16	 028898	埃德加顿	Edgartown	 54	 [	 5]	 格雷宁	 7.7%	 伯特沃洛	 12.6%
17	 465726	刻石	 Written In Stone	 53	 [	 8]	 候补1	 --%	 韦伯	 5.4%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	 摆设品

	 3	 前线战士

	 10	巨星风采

	 13	杰特猫

2	 二号小偷	 100%
14	猛虎出闸	 100%
3	 前线战士	 83%
15	黑魔法	 44%
11	午夜精灵	 42%

3	 前线战士	 100%
1	 摆设品	 44%
6	 莫亚里加	 39%
11	午夜精灵	 33%
15	黑魔法	 33%

10	巨星风采	1:08.66
17	刻石	 1:08.79
7	 卡胡特斯	1:08.83
4	 阿利塔楚	1:09.21
11	午夜精灵	1:09.38

赛事预览: “摆设品”久旷归来再度披甲状态不俗，有机会令人满意。“前线战士”休战复出亦能

争得位置。“巨星风采”若能保持前仗佳状值得尊敬。“杰特猫”于此场合有望争得奖金。

第  8场	 10:15 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  瓦尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 335422	五巨	 Big Five	 60	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 14.9%	 J洛斯	 1.5%
2	 7747	全球化	 Going Global	 60	 [	16]	 雷迪伦	 1.8%	 赞斯奇	 6.7%
3	 7755	双重打击	Knock Twice	 60	 [	14]	 邓尼森	 8.6%	 威姆林	 4.7%
4	 0893	成功秘诀	That’s A Fact	 60	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 10.2%	 P彼德	 18.1%
5	 642244	深藏不露	Never To Clever	 60	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 7.2%	 维多斯	 6.7%
6	 	麦格理格	Gregor Macgregor	 60	 [	13]	 彭尼	 9.3%	 J洛斯	 1.5%
7	 	改变大师	Master Of Change	 60	 [	 2]	 布里维(1.5)	 8.1%	 连斯利	 12.0%
8	 4665	更好	 Always Better	 56	 [	 3]	 西蒙斯	 0.0%	 马奇特	 8.9%
9	 3	断点	 Break Point	 56	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 18.0%	 廖大卫	 9.0%
10	 0	荆棘队长	Captain Throne	 56	 [	 5]	 赛斯特	 4.8%	 佩迪格	 15.3%
11	 7	中央城市	Central City	 56	 [	15]	 杰奇	 10.6%	 P彼德	 18.1%
12	 5	一颗钻石	Gimme A Diamond	 56	 [	17]	 P索尼(1.5)	 4.9%	 索玛	 9.0%
13	 6	肯塔伦	 Kentallen Bay	 56	 [	18]	 李诚邦	 7.0%	 施平斯	 9.9%
14	 77650	潘德拉恭	Pendragon	 56	 [	 4]	 蒙格	 9.3%	 布隆克	 7.1%
15	 00	珀尔海港	Poole Harbour	 56	 [	11]	 M也尼	 11.7%	 塞奇	 11.9%
16	 4	天赐	 The Chosen One	 56	 [	 1]	 克琳	 3.9%	 莱尔德	 10.7%
17	 0	凯利布罗	Carrisbrooke	 60	 [	 8]	 候补1	 --%	 库尔格	 5.0%
18	 392578	世界奇观	Allaroundtheworld 	 60	 [	10]	 候补2	 --%	 宾达	 8.7%
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佳选 	 瓦尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	 断点

	 1	 五巨

	 12	一颗钻石

	 4	 成功秘诀

4	 成功秘诀	 33%
9	 断点	 33%
1	 五巨	 21%

18	世界奇观	 33%
1	 五巨	 33%
4	 成功秘诀	 33%
9	 断点	 33%
5	 深藏不露	 13%

9	 断点	 1:21.50
5	 深藏不露	1:24.40
18	世界奇观	1:24.57
1	 五巨	 1:24.76
4	 成功秘诀	1:25.48

赛事预览: “断点”首战表现不俗，上阵此程能再显身手。“五巨”常能有佳绩，不失为此赛程三

甲之材。“一颗钻石”首战表现亮眼，上阵此程不容忽略。“成功秘诀”前仗已有进展，今有机

会入围。
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